01-07-2005



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

,	
- 	
.0	
ာ့ထာ	
3 🗡	疆
ı×	
\bowtie	三
- -	
Ι	

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 10/02)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

102915713

Tab settings	· 🗢 🔻		▼	<u> </u>	
To the Hono	rable Commission	er of Patents and	d Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conve Tae-kyun KIM	eying party(ies)	:		Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: SAMSUNG Electronics Co., Ltd. Internal Address: 416 Mactan-dong, Yeongtong-gu,	
Additional name(s) of	conveying party(ie	es) attached?	Yes 🛭 No	Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, Korea	
3. Nature of conv	eyance:				
🖺 Assignme	ent	Merger 🖳		Stroot Address:	
☐ Security A	greement	Change	of Name	Street Address:	
Other					
				City:State:Zip:	
Execution Date:_	December 1, 200)4		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application nu	mber(s) or pate	ent number(s)	:		
If this docume	nt is being filed	together with	a new appli	lication, the execution date of the application is: 12/7/2004	
A. Patent Appl				B. Patent No.(s)	
		Addition	nal numbers at	Ittached? 🖵 Yes 🗷 No	
			spondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Stanzione & Kim, LLP			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00		
Internal Address: 1740 N St., NW, 1st Fl.			☐ Enclosed		
				Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
				8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address:		. 	502827		
City: Washington	¹State:_DC	Zip: 2	0036	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
	k J. Stanzione	·	10		
Name	of Person Sigr	• 1		Signature Date	
	Total	number of pages	including cove	ver sheet, attachments, and documents: 💶	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

11004801 Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Weshington, D.C. 20221

01/06/2005 MGETACHE 00000156 502827

Washington, D.C. 20231

40.00 DA 01 FC:8021

Docket No.: 105-1005

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned Inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

SAMSUNG Electronics Co., Ltd. 416 Maeian-dong, Yeongtong-gu

nowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and interest to the invention entitled
TING AND EVOLANGING THE SAME
TING AND EXCHANGING THE SAME
und/or for which application for Letters Patent of the United States
(Table 1 - A - A - A - A - A - A - A - A - A -
(Insert date of execution of application, if not concurrent)
*** Any registered attorney of Stanzione & Kim, LLP, 1740 N
Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20036, is hereby authorized to
insert in section (b) above the specified data, when known.***
ates granted on said application and any continuation, division, renewal,
for the full term or terms for which the suid Letters Patent(s) may be
inufter, "said application(s) and Letters Palent(s)").
IGNEE and without charge to but at the expense of said
and which charge to out at the expense of said
eem necessary, desirable or expedient, for securing,
including in the preparation and prospection of said
in any interference, reissue, reexamination, or public use
ng which may arise or be declared in relation to same, such acts
uding separate assignments and declarations, taking all rightful
Li-ii-lo-aa
ducing evidence.
has (have) affixed his/hcr/their signature(s).
(Date) (Typed Name & Signature of Witness(es))
004. 12.1
004.12.1

PATENT REEL: 016123 FRAME: 0932